

HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL AFFIDAVIT OF AUTHORIZATION TO TESTIFY ON BEHALF OF AN ORGANIZATION

I, Elizabeth Anne Larney	, have been duly authorized by
(name of individual)	
the Cemetery Preservation Advisory Board	to deliver testimony to the
(name of nonprofit organization or government board, commission, or task force)	
the support for Council Resolution 35-2019	to express the organization's
(bill or resolution number)	
support for / opposition to / request to amend this legislation. (Please circle one.)	
Printed Name: Ms. Elizabeth Anne Larney	
Signature:	
Date: March 18, 2019; CPAB approved March 12, 2019	
Organization: Cemetery Preservation Advisory Board (CPAB)	
Organization Address:	
Howard County Board: 3430 Courthouse Drive, Ellicott City	
S current CPAB baord members with the potential for 7 members total Number of Members:	
Name of Chair/President: Elizabeth Anne Larney, Cemetery Preservation Advisory Board, Chair	
This form can be submitted electronically via email to councilmail@howardcountymd.gov no later than 5pm	

This form can be submitted electronically via email to <u>councilmail(a)howardcountymd.gov</u> no later than 5pm the day of the Public Hearing or delivered in person the night of the Public Hearing before testifying.



Administered by the Department of Planning and Zoning

www.howardcountymd.gov 410-313-2350 FAX 410-313-3042 TDD 410-313-2323

March 18, 2019 RE: Support of Council Resolution 35-2019

My name is Elizabeth Anne Larney, and I act today as the Chair of the Howard County Cemetery Preservation Advisory Board. After review, the Board has unanimously requested that I testify in support of Council Resolution 35 to add both the Reimensnider and Pickett Family Cemeteries to the Howard County Historic Cemetery Inventory.

The Board closely followed the issues surrounding the development of the property surrounding the Reimensnider Family Cemetery in Elkridge. We appreciated the developer's efforts to locate each burial. Once approval was received from the majority of the remaining descendants and the required permissions were received, we followed the disinterment from Florey Road to reinternment at Zion Cemetery where other descendant's remains reside.

The Pickett Family burial on Florence Road was brought to the Board's attention this past Fall. This site was not previously documented in the Historic Cemetery Inventory.

It is the goal of the Board for the Inventory to be as complete and as accurate as possible. As such, the Howard County Cemetery Preservation Advisory Board supports Council Resolution 35.